

2018-4: West Lapham Street (#5612688)

Owner: City of West Allis, WI

03/28/2018 10:30 AM CDT

				Zignego Company, Inc.		State Contractors Inc		American Sewer Services, Inc	
				W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd.					
				Waukesha, WI 53186					
Item Description	UoFM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
1 Excavation	Cu. Yds.	1236	\$26.00	\$32,136.00	\$20.00	\$24,720.00	\$21.00	\$25,956.00	
2 Borrow Excavation	Cu. Yds.	88	\$30.00	\$2,640.00	\$30.00	\$2,640.00	\$31.00	\$2,728.00	
3 Sodding	Sq. Yds.	1580	\$8.60	\$13,588.00	\$10.00	\$15,800.00	\$9.70	\$15,326.00	
4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	Lin. Ft.	480	\$2.25	\$1,080.00	\$3.00	\$1,440.00	\$2.10	\$1,008.00	
5 Walk & Drive Removal	Sq. Ft.	10580	\$1.00	\$10,580.00	\$1.00	\$10,580.00	\$1.05	\$11,109.00	
6 Curb Removal	Lin. Ft.	2030	\$2.00	\$4,060.00	\$3.00	\$6,090.00	\$3.10	\$6,293.00	
7 Pavement Removal	Sq. Yds.	1270	\$1.00	\$1,270.00	\$10.00	\$12,700.00	\$10.40	\$13,208.00	
8 Asphaltic Surface Removal	Sq. Yds.	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$21.00	\$420.00	
9 5" Concrete Sidewalk	Sq. Ft.	5710	\$4.72	\$26,951.20	\$5.00	\$28,550.00	\$5.20	\$29,692.00	
10 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	Sq. Ft.	4880	\$5.16	\$25,180.80	\$5.00	\$24,400.00	\$5.20	\$25,376.00	
11 Curb Ramp Detecable Warning Field	Sq. Ft.	104	\$50.00	\$5,200.00	\$40.00	\$4,160.00	\$46.80	\$4,867.20	
12 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	Lin. Ft.	2450	\$14.80	\$36,260.00	\$14.00	\$34,300.00	\$14.60	\$35,770.00	
13 7" Concrete Pavement	Sq. Yds.	3810	\$27.35	\$104,203.50	\$28.00	\$106,680.00	\$29.10	\$110,871.00	
14 Pavement Ties	Each	130	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$5.20	\$676.00	
15 Pavement Gap	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
16 4" Underdrain, Complete	Lin. Ft.	400	\$16.50	\$6,600.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	
17 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	Tons	1500	\$12.75	\$19,125.00	\$16.00	\$24,000.00	\$16.60	\$24,900.00	
18 Joint Sealing	Sq. Yds.	3930	\$1.25	\$4,912.50	\$2.50	\$9,825.00	\$2.60	\$10,218.00	
19 Tack Coat	Gallons	2	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$5.20	\$10.40	
20 HMA Pavement (Type LT 58-28 S)	Tons	3	\$665.00	\$1,995.00	\$285.00	\$855.00	\$315.00	\$945.00	
21 Trenching	Lin. Ft.	1380	\$4.00	\$5,520.00	\$4.00	\$5,520.00	\$4.15	\$5,727.00	
22 Pole Base Removal	Each	9	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$310.00	\$2,790.00	
23 Pvmnt Marking, Paint, Crosswalk, 6-inch (White)	Lin. Ft.	424	\$2.25	\$954.00	\$2.25	\$954.00	\$2.35	\$996.40	
24 Pvmnt Marking, Paint, Stop Bar, 18-inch (White)	Lin. Ft.	83	\$8.10	\$672.30	\$8.10	\$672.30	\$8.45	\$701.35	
25 Conduit Loop Detector	Lin. Ft.	124	\$5.50	\$682.00	\$16.47	\$2,042.28	\$5.75	\$713.00	
26 Loop Detector Wire	Lin. Ft.	436	\$1.50	\$654.00	\$3.21	\$1,399.56	\$1.60	\$697.60	
27 36" Storm Sewer Realy	Lin. Ft.	772	\$178.00	\$137,416.00	\$178.00	\$137,416.00	\$178.00	\$137,416.00	
28 30" Storm Sewer Relay	Lin. Ft.	173	\$168.00	\$29,064.00	\$168.00	\$29,064.00	\$168.00	\$29,064.00	
29 18" Storm Sewer Relay	Lin. Ft.	128	\$110.00	\$14,080.00	\$110.00	\$14,080.00	\$110.00	\$14,080.00	
30 12" Storm Sewer Relay	Lin. Ft.	206	\$105.00	\$21,630.00	\$105.00	\$21,630.00	\$105.00	\$21,630.00	
31 12" Storm Sewer	Lin. Ft.	253	\$100.00	\$25,300.00	\$100.00	\$25,300.00	\$100.00	\$25,300.00	
32 60" Dia Storm MH (13)	Vert. Ft.	108	\$420.00	\$45,360.00	\$420.00	\$45,360.00	\$420.00	\$45,360.00	
33 42" Dia Storm MH (3)	Vert. Ft.	23	\$185.00	\$4,255.00	\$185.00	\$4,255.00	\$185.00	\$4,255.00	
34 6" Dia Storm Building Sewer (9)	Lin. Ft.	188	\$78.00	\$14,664.00	\$78.00	\$14,664.00	\$78.00	\$14,664.00	
35 Catch Basins	Units	18	\$1,220.00	\$21,960.00	\$1,220.00	\$21,960.00	\$1,220.00	\$21,960.00	
36 Storm MH Abandonments	Unit	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
37 Catch Basin Abandonments	Units	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	
38 Cellular Concrete	Cu. Yds.	5	\$185.00	\$925.00	\$185.00	\$925.00	\$185.00	\$925.00	
39 Install Internal San MH Seals	Units	4	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	
40 24" dia. DIWM Relay	Lin. Ft.	1207	\$247.00	\$298,129.00	\$245.00	\$295,715.00	\$245.00	\$295,715.00	
41 1" Copper Water Service (1)	Lin. Ft.	10	\$127.00	\$1,270.00	\$127.00	\$1,270.00	\$127.00	\$1,270.00	
42 24" Valve	Unit	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	
43 24" Watermain Connection	Unit	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
44 24" Watermain Connection To Valve	Unit	1	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	
45 S. 59th St. 6" Watermain Alteration	Unit	1	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	
46 S. 58th St. 6" Watermain Alteration w/ Hydrant	Unit	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	
47 S. 57th St. 6" Watermain Alteration	Unit	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	
48 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	Each	18	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	
49 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	Each	18	\$275.00	\$4,950.00	\$275.00	\$4,950.00	\$275.00	\$4,950.00	
50 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	Each	4	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	
51 Adjust Water Valve Box	Each	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	
52 Inlet Protection Barriers	Units	38	\$85.90	\$3,264.20	\$50.00	\$1,900.00	\$35.00	\$1,330.00	
53 Manhole Protection Barriers	Units	26	\$151.50	\$3,939.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$125.00	\$3,250.00	
54 Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,072.86	\$7,072.86	\$500.00	\$500.00	
Base Bid Total:				\$1,004,274.50		\$1,025,000.00		\$1,028,917.95	

2018-4: West Lapham Street (#5612688)

Owner: City of West Allis, WI

03/28/2018 10:30 AM CDT

Item Description	UofM	Qty	MJ Construction, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Globe Contractors, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1 Excavation	Cu. Yds.	1236	\$27.00	\$33,372.00	\$23.74	\$29,342.64	\$20.00	\$24,720.00
2 Borrow Excavation	Cu. Yds.	88	\$12.00	\$1,056.00	\$27.87	\$2,452.56	\$30.00	\$2,640.00
3 Sodding	Sq. Yds.	1580	\$10.00	\$15,800.00	\$8.60	\$13,588.00	\$9.00	\$14,220.00
4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	Lin. Ft.	480	\$2.00	\$960.00	\$2.79	\$1,339.20	\$3.00	\$1,440.00
5 Walk & Drive Removal	Sq. Ft.	10580	\$1.20	\$12,696.00	\$0.98	\$10,368.40	\$1.00	\$10,580.00
6 Curb Removal	Lin. Ft.	2030	\$9.00	\$18,270.00	\$6.35	\$12,890.50	\$3.00	\$6,090.00
7 Pavement Removal	Sq. Yds.	1270	\$10.00	\$12,700.00	\$5.00	\$6,350.00	\$5.00	\$6,350.00
8 Asphaltic Surface Removal	Sq. Yds.	20	\$14.00	\$280.00	\$16.01	\$320.20	\$20.00	\$400.00
9 5" Concrete Sidewalk	Sq. Ft.	5710	\$5.00	\$28,550.00	\$4.25	\$24,267.50	\$5.00	\$28,550.00
10 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	Sq. Ft.	4880	\$5.25	\$25,620.00	\$5.16	\$25,180.80	\$5.00	\$24,400.00
11 Curb Ramp Detecable Warning Field	Sq. Ft.	104	\$35.00	\$3,640.00	\$36.90	\$3,837.60	\$45.00	\$4,680.00
12 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	Lin. Ft.	2450	\$14.00	\$34,300.00	\$15.99	\$39,175.50	\$14.00	\$34,300.00
13 7" Concrete Pavement	Sq. Yds.	3810	\$32.00	\$121,920.00	\$29.59	\$112,737.90	\$28.00	\$106,680.00
14 Pavement Ties	Each	130	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$12.35	\$1,605.50	\$5.00	\$650.00
15 Pavement Gap	Each	1	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$954.00	\$954.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
16 4" Underdrain, Complete	Lin. Ft.	400	\$16.00	\$6,400.00	\$12.45	\$4,980.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00
17 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	Tons	1500	\$17.00	\$25,500.00	\$14.95	\$22,425.00	\$16.00	\$24,000.00
18 Joint Sealing	Sq. Yds.	3930	\$2.00	\$7,860.00	\$1.50	\$5,895.00	\$2.50	\$9,825.00
19 Tack Coat	Gallons	2	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$6.00	\$12.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
20 HMA Pavement (Type LT 58-28 S)	Tons	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$290.00	\$870.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
21 Trenching	Lin. Ft.	1380	\$8.00	\$11,040.00	\$3.22	\$4,443.60	\$4.00	\$5,520.00
22 Pole Base Removal	Each	9	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$124.83	\$1,123.47	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
23 Pvmt Marking, Paint, Crosswalk, 6-inch (White)	Lin. Ft.	424	\$3.00	\$1,272.00	\$2.25	\$954.00	\$3.00	\$1,272.00
24 Pvmt Marking, Paint, Stop Bar, 18-inch (White)	Lin. Ft.	83	\$9.00	\$747.00	\$8.10	\$672.30	\$9.00	\$747.00
25 Conduit Loop Detector	Lin. Ft.	124	\$17.00	\$2,108.00	\$5.50	\$682.00	\$17.00	\$2,108.00
26 Loop Detector Wire	Lin. Ft.	436	\$4.00	\$1,744.00	\$1.50	\$654.00	\$4.00	\$1,744.00
27 36" Storm Sewer Realy	Lin. Ft.	772	\$190.00	\$146,680.00	\$190.00	\$146,680.00	\$202.00	\$155,944.00
28 30" Storm Sewer Relay	Lin. Ft.	173	\$178.00	\$30,794.00	\$178.00	\$30,794.00	\$187.00	\$32,351.00
29 18" Storm Sewer Relay	Lin. Ft.	128	\$105.00	\$13,440.00	\$105.00	\$13,440.00	\$117.00	\$14,976.00
30 12" Storm Sewer Relay	Lin. Ft.	206	\$95.00	\$19,570.00	\$95.00	\$19,570.00	\$110.00	\$22,660.00
31 12" Storm Sewer	Lin. Ft.	253	\$95.00	\$24,035.00	\$95.00	\$24,035.00	\$110.00	\$27,830.00
32 60" Dia Storm MH (13)	Vert. Ft.	108	\$200.00	\$21,600.00	\$200.00	\$21,600.00	\$270.00	\$29,160.00
33 42" Dia Storm MH (3)	Vert. Ft.	23	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$188.00	\$4,324.00
34 6" Dia Storm Building Sewer (9)	Lin. Ft.	188	\$100.00	\$18,800.00	\$100.00	\$18,800.00	\$78.00	\$14,664.00
35 Catch Basins	Units	18	\$1,100.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$25,200.00
36 Storm MH Abandonments	Unit	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
37 Catch Basin Abandonments	Units	6	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
38 Cellular Concrete	Cu. Yds.	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
39 Install Internal San MH Seals	Units	4	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
40 24" dia. DIWM Relay	Lin. Ft.	1207	\$225.00	\$271,575.00	\$225.00	\$271,575.00	\$280.00	\$337,960.00
41 1" Copper Water Service (1)	Lin. Ft.	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00
42 24" Valve	Unit	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
43 24" Watermain Connection	Unit	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
44 24" Watermain Connection To Valve	Unit	1	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
45 S. 59th St. 6" Watermain Alteration	Unit	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
46 S. 58th St. 6" Watermain Alteration w/ Hydrant	Unit	1	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
47 S. 57th St. 6" Watermain Alteration	Unit	1	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
48 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	Each	18	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00
49 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	Each	18	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00
50 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	Each	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
51 Adjust Water Valve Box	Each	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
52 Inlet Protection Barriers	Units	38	\$50.00	\$1,900.00	\$45.00	\$1,710.00	\$80.00	\$3,040.00
53 Manhole Protection Barriers	Units	26	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$76.20	\$1,981.20	\$80.00	\$2,080.00
54 Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$47,081.63	\$47,081.63	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
Base Bid Total:				\$1,072,904.00		\$1,075,688.50		\$1,088,955.00

2018-4: West Lapham Street (#5612688)

Owner: City of West Allis, WI

03/28/2018 10:30 AM CDT

UPI

Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension
1 Excavation	Cu. Yds.	1236	\$21.00	\$25,956.00
2 Borrow Excavation	Cu. Yds.	88	\$31.00	\$2,728.00
3 Sodding	Sq. Yds.	1580	\$9.65	\$15,247.00
4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	Lin. Ft.	480	\$3.00	\$1,440.00
5 Walk & Drive Removal	Sq. Ft.	10580	\$1.05	\$11,109.00
6 Curb Removal	Lin. Ft.	2030	\$3.10	\$6,293.00
7 Pavement Removal	Sq. Yds.	1270	\$10.30	\$13,081.00
8 Asphaltic Surface Removal	Sq. Yds.	20	\$20.60	\$412.00
9 5" Concrete Sidewalk	Sq. Ft.	5710	\$5.15	\$29,406.50
10 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	Sq. Ft.	4880	\$5.15	\$25,132.00
11 Curb Ramp Detecable Warning Field	Sq. Ft.	104	\$47.00	\$4,888.00
12 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	Lin. Ft.	2450	\$14.50	\$35,525.00
13 7" Concrete Pavement	Sq. Yds.	3810	\$28.85	\$109,918.50
14 Pavement Ties	Each	130	\$6.00	\$780.00
15 Pavement Gap	Each	1	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00
16 4" Underdrain, Complete	Lin. Ft.	400	\$35.00	\$14,000.00
17 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	Tons	1500	\$16.50	\$24,750.00
18 Joint Sealing	Sq. Yds.	3930	\$3.00	\$11,790.00
19 Tack Coat	Gallons	2	\$103.00	\$206.00
20 HMA Pavement (Type LT 58-28 S)	Tons	3	\$645.00	\$1,935.00
21 Trenching	Lin. Ft.	1380	\$4.20	\$5,796.00
22 Pole Base Removal	Each	9	\$310.00	\$2,790.00
23 Pvmt Marking, Paint, Crosswalk, 6-inch (White)	Lin. Ft.	424	\$3.00	\$1,272.00
24 Pvmt Marking, Paint, Stop Bar, 18-inch (White)	Lin. Ft.	83	\$9.00	\$747.00
25 Conduit Loop Detector	Lin. Ft.	124	\$17.00	\$2,108.00
26 Loop Detector Wire	Lin. Ft.	436	\$3.50	\$1,526.00
27 36" Storm Sewer Realy	Lin. Ft.	772	\$210.00	\$162,120.00
28 30" Storm Sewer Relay	Lin. Ft.	173	\$178.00	\$30,794.00
29 18" Storm Sewer Relay	Lin. Ft.	128	\$132.00	\$16,896.00
30 12" Storm Sewer Relay	Lin. Ft.	206	\$97.00	\$19,982.00
31 12" Storm Sewer	Lin. Ft.	253	\$92.00	\$23,276.00
32 60" Dia Storm MH (13)	Vert. Ft.	108	\$310.00	\$33,480.00
33 42" Dia Storm MH (3)	Vert. Ft.	23	\$200.00	\$4,600.00
34 6" Dia Storm Building Sewer (9)	Lin. Ft.	188	\$64.00	\$12,032.00
35 Catch Basins	Units	18	\$1,360.00	\$24,480.00
36 Storm MH Abandonments	Unit	1	\$285.00	\$285.00
37 Catch Basin Abandonments	Units	6	\$285.00	\$1,710.00
38 Cellular Concrete	Cu. Yds.	5	\$240.00	\$1,200.00
39 Install Internal San MH Seals	Units	4	\$345.00	\$1,380.00
40 24" dia. DIWM Relay	Lin. Ft.	1207	\$310.00	\$374,170.00
41 1" Copper Water Service (1)	Lin. Ft.	10	\$194.00	\$1,940.00
42 24" Valve	Unit	1	\$350.00	\$350.00
43 24" Watermain Connection	Unit	1	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
44 24" Watermain Connection To Valve	Unit	1	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
45 S. 59th St. 6" Watermain Alteration	Unit	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
46 S. 58th St. 6" Watermain Alteration w/ Hydrant	Unit	1	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00
47 S. 57th St. 6" Watermain Alteration	Unit	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
48 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	Each	18	\$285.00	\$5,130.00
49 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	Each	18	\$285.00	\$5,130.00
50 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	Each	4	\$695.00	\$2,780.00
51 Adjust Water Valve Box	Each	10	\$275.00	\$2,750.00
52 Inlet Protection Barriers	Units	38	\$55.00	\$2,090.00
53 Manhole Protection Barriers	Units	26	\$101.00	\$2,626.00
54 Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	\$15,150.00	\$15,150.00

Base Bid Total: \$1,186,117.00